# An overview of the iShares<sup>®</sup> MSCI EAFE ETF from BlackRock<sup>®</sup>



Whether you own a Sagicor indexed life insurance or fixed indexed annuity policy, credited interest may be enhanced by allocating funds to an indexed crediting strategy linked to the performance of the iShares MSCI EAFE Exchange Traded Fund (ETF). Even though the money you allocate to this indexed crediting strategy is not directly invested in the iShares MSCI EAFE ETF, you should understand how the ETF invests. Below is important information about the ETF.

## Objective

The iShares MSCI EAFE ETF seeks to track the investment results of an index composed of large- and mid-capitalization developed market equities, excluding the U.S. and Canada.

## Top 10 holdings\*

Holding	Symbol
	-
NOVO NORDISK CLASS B	NOVO B
ASML HOLDING NV	ASML
NESTLE SA	NESN
TOYOTA MOTOR CORP	7203
LVMH	MC
SHELL PLC	SHEL
ASTRAZENECA PLC	AZN
SAP	SAP
NOVARTIS AG	NOVN
ROCHE HOLDING PAR AG	ROG

\*Holdings are subject to change.

### Facts about iShares MSCI EAFE ETF

- This ETF offers exposure to a broad range of companies in Europe, Australia, Asia and the Far East, and provides convenient access to 900+ EAFE stocks.
- It is used to diversify internationally and seek long-term growth.
- Share prices and performance can be <u>tracked</u> <u>daily</u>. Visit <u>ishares.com</u> and search EFA.

Top five sectors\*1Financials2Industrials3Health care4Consumer discretionary5Information technology

ETF benchmark: MSCI EAFE Index

ETF ticker symbol: EFA

\* **iShares**\* **by BlackRock**\*, **iShares MSCI EAFE ETF**. Fact sheet data as of March 31, 2024.

#### **Performance\***

Annualized average	1-year	3-year	5-year	10-year	15-year
price return	14.79%	1.08%	5.09%	1.17%	3.52%



The above charts show the historical performance of the iShares MSCI EAFE ETF from December 31, 2008, to December 29, 2023. Price return does not include dividends.

#### The performance quoted represents past performance and does not guarantee future results.

#### \*Bloomberg

iShares<sup>®</sup> and BlackRock<sup>®</sup>, and the corresponding logos, are registered trademarks of BlackRock, Inc. and its affiliates ("BlackRock") and are used under license. BlackRock has licensed certain trademarks and trade names of BlackRock to Sagicor Life Insurance Company for certain purposes. Sagicor Life Insurance Company's products and services are not sponsored, endorsed, sold, or promoted by BlackRock, and purchasers of such products do not acquire any interest in the iShares MSCI EAFE ETF, the iShares MSCI Emerging Markets ETF, or the iShares ESG Aware MSCI USA ETF, nor enter into any relationship of any kind with BlackRock. BlackRock makes no representations or warranties, express or implied, to the owners of any products offered by Sagicor Life Insurance Company or any member of the public regarding the advisability of purchasing any product or service offered by Sagicor Life Insurance Company. BlackRock has no obligation or liability for any errors, omissions, interruptions or use of the iShares ETFs or any data related thereto, or in connection with the operation, marketing, trading or sale of any Sagicor Life Insurance Company product or service offered by Sagicor Life Insurance Company product or service offered by Sagicor Life Insurance Company product or service offered by Sagicor Life Insurance Company product or service offered by Sagicor Life Insurance Company product or service offered by Sagicor Life Insurance Company product or service offered by Sagicor Life Insurance Company product or service offered by Sagicor Life Insurance Company product or service offered by Sagicor Life Insurance Company product or service offered by Sagicor Life Insurance Company product or service offered by Sagicor Life Insurance Company product or service offered by Sagicor Life Insurance Company product or service offered by Sagicor Life Insurance Company product or service offered by Sagicor Life Insurance Company product or service offered by Sagicor Life Insurance Company product or service offered by Sagicor Li

For more information about iShares, see **ishares.com**.

You do not participate in the performance of any securities investment. Credited interest, if any, is limited by the application of interest rate caps and participation rates. Indexes are unmanaged and index returns do not reflect dividends. You do not receive index or iShares returns.

Products issued by Sagicor Life Insurance Company. Home Office: Scottsdale, AZ. Products not available in all states, and state variations may apply. Sagicor does not provide tax or estate planning advice. You should consult with your tax advisor(s). Annuities and life insurance products have limitations and restrictions, including surrender charges. Sagicor issues other fixed annuities and life insurance products with similar features, benefits, limitations and restrictions. Contact Sagicor for more information. Policy Forms: ICC171017, 1017CA, 1017FL, 1017, 1017ND, ICC191021, 1021CA, 1021FL, 1021, 1021ND, 3007SD, and 1005. Contract Forms: ICC143006, 3006CA, 3006FL, 3006, 3006ND, 3006SD, ICC173007, 3007CA, 3007FL, 3007, 3007ND, 3007SD, and ICC103004.

Sagicor is rated "A-" (Excellent) by A.M. Best Company (4<sup>th</sup> best out of 16 possible ratings), affirmed as of October 20, 2023. Rating and guarantees based on claims-paying ability of Sagicor Life Insurance Company.

Not a deposit • Not FDIC or NCUSIF insured • Not guaranteed by the institution Not insured by any federal government agency • May lose value